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VICTOR ATIYEH
GQVERKOA

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK )
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific plan of
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the Tand.

The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific
use and place of use described in the water right documents.

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type ‘of use of
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources Director
for approval of the proposed change.

Any portionof this water right is forfeited if allowed to go unused
for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at any
time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right unusable.




STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

CHAS. M. TIMMS, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST

This Is to Certify, 7ma TO ARCHIE H. TIMMS

of John Day , State of 0TEGON , has
a right fo the use of the waters of Laycock Creek

atributaryof John [Day River for the purpose of

irrigation of 22.1 acres

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Grant County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 15 | at page 46l that the priority of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1866

that the amount of water to whick such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1/40 0f one cubic
foot per second per acre irrigated to June 1 and 1/80 cubic foot per second
per acre thereafter; further limited to one acre-foot per calendar month to
June 1 and four acre-feet per acre during season April 1 to September 30,
measured at point of diversion

The point of diversion is located in the

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
Jollows:

15.0 acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4
6.1 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 25

1.0 acre NE 1/74 NE 1/4
Section 36
Township 13 South, Range 30 East, WM

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 25909, Volume 17, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on November 23, 1982, approving Transfer
Application 5122.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandomment.

Anrd said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

thisdate  May 29 ,19 84

A

Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume &1 | page 52029

1822C
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REFORE THE WATER RESQOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF MARION AND INDIA SARGENT ) ORDER APPROVING
FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN ) TRANSFER 5122
POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER }

On September 23, 1982, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources
Director by Marion and India Sargent for approval of changes in point of diversion of
water from Laycock Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Grant County, Oregon, entered November 16, 1956, In
the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of John
Day River and Its Tributaries, a water right was established in the name of Chas. M.
Timms, tabulated in Volume 10, page 616, Order Record of the Water Resources Director,
for use of the waters of Laycock Creek for irrigation of, among gther lands, a certain 5.4
acres in SE /4 SE l/4, Section 25; 7.5 acres in NE 1/4 NE 1/4 and 0.3 acre in SE 1/4
NE 1/4, Section 36, Township 13 South, Range 30 East, WM, with a date of priority of
1866, as evidenced by the certificate recorded at page 25909, Volume 17, State Record of
Water Right Certificates.

water for the said rignt is diverted, through unnamed ditches, from points located (1) 90
feet South and 89 feet East from the East Quarter Corner of Section 36, being within the
NW 1/4 SW1/4 of Section 31, Township 13 South, Range 31 East, WM, and (2} 1,370 feet
South and 220 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 36, being within the SE 1/4
NE l/4& of Section 36, Township 13 South, Range 30 East, WM.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change the points
of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to two points located (1) 1,420 feet South
and 200 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 36, being within the SE 1/4
NE 1/4 of Section 36, and (2) 370 feet South and 270 feet West from the Northeast Corner
of Section 36, being within the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 36, all in Township 13 South,
Range 30 East, WM. '

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The Blue Mountain
Eagle, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Grant County, Oregon, for a
period of three weeks in the issues of September 30, October 7 and 14, 1982.

Jerry S. Rodgers, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed
changes in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in point of
diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ‘ORDERED that the requested changes in point of
diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are approved.

Volume 36, page 575
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STATE OF OCREGON

COUNTY OF ~&RMT

CERTIFICATE OF RIGHT

This Is to Cerbify, mpee oS, k. ThoS, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST T0
ARCHIE H. TDOS

of | _éghn!}ay , State of - Oregon -, has a right to the use of
the waterz of Laammc:k Croek:

for the purpose of - CIrrdgation ¥ 22 Wims

- and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

. CGraxt: County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of

 the STATE ENGINEER, in Vozme 15 at page HEL. ; that the priority of the right thereby
- confirmed dates from - 1866 IR -

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is imited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1740 cuble foot per
- ‘gecond §ez= sove irrigabed b0 Junel #nd 1/'& eubic foot per setond: per sere: there--
“afbery further: 1imited ko one ‘acre=foct per a&lemar onth Lo eﬁmﬁ 1 &nd four ¢ sgre=
fast pe:? acre during eesson dpril 1 %o Serts 30, measured at poirt el ‘Biversions.
A description of the lands srrigated under such vight, and to which the water is appurtenant
(or, if for other purnases, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), iz o3 follows:

s m«acm in. m«%@ L 75w
Section 36,
Ty 13 Sy Be 30 Boy W Mo

This certificate -describes : that portion: of the ‘water rlght conflrmed by the:
prior certificate: recorded: at page:254e9q -, Volume.. ,f 7.+, ‘State: Reco;dtgf.
water Right" Certlflcates, CNOT . modified b the prov1smns of an’ order. o e
water: Resoufces - -Director’ “entered on Afeyr :L3 ------ , 19Q “y approvmg
transfer appllcatlon No.EI22 ,

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not conflrm the status of

the water right in regard to the prov151ons of ORS 540 610 perta:.nlng to L

'-'.forfelture or abandonrnent. ‘

S

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, aff ized

this kst day of E‘”ﬁ.y ,19 59

ILEI5 5, STAMLEX

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates. Volume L7 page_____._.--w—-

56317




OREGON

Department of Veterans' Afairs

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

ro: Director of Water Resources
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

WATER RESOURCES]

i r——r—————
DATE RETURNED
TO DVA .

DATE SENT TO DATE REC D BY WATER RESOURCES

mei | REGEIVED

FEB2 11986

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

022201

NAME ©OF BORRO R

This is to notify you of an interest

in the following described water right:

LOAN NUMBER FIELD OFF ICE

COUNTY

Geornt

ACREAGE TRRIGATER.

LAST+ FIRST .

Me1.]

ORIGINAL
APPRAISAL

. ACTUAL ‘
. LY ——a—
50~«rg€,f\j’ Maorier D.
=4 MAIL.ING ADURESS 7/
>
fa .
o
L COMMENTS
T
2
Y
-
E
3
PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION
TOWNSHIP \ 5 N
RANGE 20 &
SECTION A5 Bl
APPLICATION | NUMBER:{ /v / /5 s Jo b Day, Rurr bec ~7 5121
2 ) _
NUMBER: dont Vol 10
PERMIT ACRES: q?b,fgl Z e Fi PuLik /32
STATUS: Suroey N C Suresy Nc
NUMBER: : 3 2.
CERTIFICATE | Y oce 5'24?1'? "
IRAIGATION | NumBER: '
DOMES .
W?\TEHTEC NUMBER:
COMMENTS

iad

Completed by WATER RESOURCES

2258k

Aftachments:

X Legal Descriptions

E.

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veter
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the water right without notifying th
Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310  Attention: Butch Gehley, Operations Compliance Manager.

Plat Maps

[0 Please retum copy to ODVA O

ans’ Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described property
e Department of Veterans’ Affairs, 700

722-M (1-86}




;
S S SRR :
R -l...l!lltutl..llll.u.l_l. e - [,
X3ONI'B ' some
- !

e m.. ; R A il

w3

[~ ./r._ ¥ 5...‘ ﬁ.a

2 o

o A e
.

71"& PRt Mo M I e
¢

S8
B

M P e

4Tl

Eakaadl S X RTLY
PLLE & YR N2 FIrY
I J RS perta
FOLER LS A TN S

PRSI EF b P 1
AL Fm PV A

AL LR L Y

dyieze

[N L







378-3066

January 23, 1984

tiarion and India Sargent
Route 1, Box 54!
John Day, OR 97843

Dear Mr. and hirs. Sargents
REFERENCE: File T-5122

We have received the Notice of Cempletion of Forks and Use of
Water for a change in point of diversion of water from Laycock
Creek, as allowed by Water Right Transier 5122 A survey will be
made at a later date to confirm extent of use.

A pew certificate based on the survey will be issued at a later
date. In case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the
water right.

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is
continued.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C. JENSEN
Secratary
Transfer Section

LClhwpc
ce:  Jerry S. Rodgers, Watermaster, District %

005¢/%
0245C




Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

wiion ATivex 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1+800+452-7813
(message)

November 24, 1982

Marion and India Sargent
Route 1, Box 541
John Day, Oregon 97845

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sargent:

REFERENCE: File T- 5122

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water Resources
Divector approving your water right transfer application.

A time 1imit to complete the transfer is given in the order. A
form for reporting completion is enclosed for your convenience.

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The
water right for any portion of the authorized change in use or
change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed,
or within an extension thereof, will be lost. An extension of
the time Timit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent
effort has been made to complete the actual change within the
time allowed. :

In line with the general practice of this office, a survey will
be made at a later date. ‘ '

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON

Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:c]
ce:  Watermaster




It is FURTHER ORDERED that the guantity of water diverted at the new points of
diversion, together with that diverted at the old points of diversion, shall not exceed the
quantity of water available at the old points of diversion under the subject right, and shall
net exceed 1/40 cubic foot per second per acre irrigated to June 1 and 1/80 cubic foot per
second per acre thereafter; further limited to one acre-foot per calendar month to June 1
and four acre-feet per acre during season April 1 to September 30, measured at the point
of diversion.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when in the
judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and measuring
devices

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a weir,
or other suitable device for measuring the water to which the
applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the
watermaster before the beginning of construction work and that the
weir or measuring device be installed under the general supervision
of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the changes
in point of diversion of water made on or before QOctober 1, 1984,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 25909, Volume 17, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a mew certificate be
issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this preceeding; and upon proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate
of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 23rd day of November, 1982. /4@)

JAMES E. SEXSON,,-.J '
Director )

NOTE: The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

3700B

Volume 36, page 576
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NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 5122

On Sept 23, 1982, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources
Director by Marion and India Sargent for approval of changes in point of diversion of
water from Laycock Cr, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Grant County, Oregon, entered Nov lé,
1956, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters
of John Day River and Its Tributaries, a water right was established in the name of
Chas M. Timms, tabulated in Volume 10, page 616, Order Record of the Water Resources
Director, for use of the waters of Laycock Cr, for irrigation of, among other lands, =z
certain 5.4 ac in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Sec 25 7.5 ac in NE 1/4 NE 1/4 and 0.3 ac in 3E I/4
NE 1/4, Sec 36, T13S, R30E, WM, with a date of priority of 1866, as evidenced by the
certificate recorded at page 25909, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

Water for the said right is diverted, through unnamed ditches, from points
located (1) 90 ft S and 89 ft E from the E1/4 Corner of Sec 36, being within the NW 1/4
SW 1/4 of Sec 31, T135, R31E, WM, and (2) 1370 ft S and 220 ft W from the NE Corner of
Sec 36, being within the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Sec 36, T13S, R30E, WM.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change
the points of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to two points located (1) 1420
£t S and 200 ft W from the NE Corner of Sec 36, being within the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Sec 36,
and (2) 370 ft S and 270 ft W from the NE Corner of Sec 36, being within the NE 1/4
NE 1/4 of Sec 36, all in T135, R30E, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:330 a.m. on Tuesday,
November 16, 1982, at the Grant County Courthouse, Canyon City, Oregon. Any
objection to the proposed changes must be prepared in writing, one copy to be served on
the applicant at Route 1, Box 541, John Day, OR 97845 and one copy filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at least
10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing objections will be furnished upon
request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY
THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 24th day of September, 1982.

JAMES E. SEXSON, Director%




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OREGON
$8.
County of Grant
) P Ted BRecher . being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher, manager,
principal clerk of THE BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed
and published at John Day, in the aforesaid county and state; that

the notice of water right transfer aopli-

cation 5122 : —
a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper for ... three

suceessive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: _ .. .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this JMEh_ day of. Qct.

1082 %EZ@ g Lhttoro .

N Notary ¢ for Oregon
My commission expires._..________.._Q@:__.L, 19&5

Cost of this publication was $.83.10

(Seal)

0CT 181982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON




INVOICE

The Blue Mountain Eagle

OREGON'SOLDEST WEEKLY NEWSPAPER

®
FEagle/print
Blue Mountain Eagie
Commercial Pripting
Department

P.0. Box 69
Joka Day, Oregon 97845
Phone: (303} 375-0710
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNCR

s ———————

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

October 29, 1982

The Blue Mountain Eagle
PO Box 69
John Day, Oregon 97845

REFERENCE: File T-5122

Enclosed is our Check 5297 in the amount of $85.10
in payment of your statement.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return it
to this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

LuciLLE \o. JENSEN
Secretary
Transfer Section

1c)

o

=

2

NOV2 1982
WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, OREGOX

L @ PR e g .
cLEIVEL

DEPT,



These funds are refunded e

SRS

~ eléf no. ’57‘?ZI




Water Resources Department

MiLL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VITOR ATIYEH 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

GOVEANOR

October 28, 1982

The Blue Mountain Eagle
PG Box 68
John Day, Oregen 57845

REFERENCE: File T-5122

Enclosed is our Check 5297 in khe amount of $89.10
in payment of your statement.

Plezse receipt the ennlosed statement and return it
o this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE €. JENBEN
Secretary
Transfer Section

icj




VICTOR ATIYEH
GUVERNGH
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 06
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October 29, 18982

Marion and India Sargent
Route 1, Box 541
John Day, Oregon 87845

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sargent:

REFERENCE: File T-53122

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of notice,
necessary to your Water Right Transfer Application 5122,
amount to a total of $154.10. Ths total of paymsnts
received in connection with the application exceeded this
amount by $10.90.

pur Refund Check 5298 is enclocsed.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C. JENBEN
Secretary
Transfer Section

Ecd
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REGEIVED
5122 SEP 231982

WATER RESOQURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Marion & India Sargent

1 MaTaOm & I o G oo
? (Name of applicant)
"""""" (Mailing address) e (City) -
State of _.._QEE_%EE ....................... . 97845 932’4851 ....... ., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number}
.............. in point of diversion . ..
(In point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore made of the water)
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No,Tlmms,ChasM,successorln .........
interest to Archie H. Timms af not, give name)
9. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .Y8S . If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)
John Day River Adjudicatlion e number of certificate ... 25909 .
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? o N e If so, give number
. (¥es or No}
of Permit ... N8 o Number of certificate ... na ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

Laycock Creek

4 The source of water is .3 YEOCE I T E R s
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... 1866 .............................................................
POD# 1 priority ot ¥ 5 s T £ E%
POD#2 6. The authorized point of diversion is located L3570, ft. S ana220 g N frpm the NE |
NW SW (N. or 8.) 3 H 13 SE. or W)
corner of .5€C:36__ being within the SE 1 NE 3 of Section .36 Ty 13 S g 30 E w.om,
(No. N. or 8. {No. B or W.)
in the county of ...CTant .. The name of the ditch used is _unnamed ditches .
NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.
POD#1 1420 S 200 W NE
POD# % The proposed point of diversion is located 370 4. S and 270 g L from the NE |
HE NE (N. or 8.3 (B, or W.)
corner of .5€€:36 being within thePE__ 14 NE 14 of Section ... 36 Tp. A3 S r 3DE wowm,
{(No. N, or 3.} (No. &. or W.)
in the county of ........ G rant ... The name of the ditch to be used is "pumps* ..................................

Form 690-4-0 1-77

—E AT DTOATTSTS TR 3 - o
WATER BEZ3QUECES DEFE. . Rt




Range
Township E or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 15-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
13 8§ 30 E 25 SE% SEL 5.4
36 NEL NEY 7.5
36 SE% NE% 0.3
13.2

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

8. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? . YEZ . .

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

- §
Or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... AM¢

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ... .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .

(Irrigation, power: mining, manufacturing, domestc suppiies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Wiliamette Meridian Section List 13-34 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are _for.more. efficient use..of water. through.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before o Completed s

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...Completed.

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

= ) P - ; ‘
1, /%/{;A»’—{f’f’r T it ot T2 /74/,}/;«/% ............. -, the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and/say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are frue and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this &4 day of

(Name of applicant} i

P

Subscribed and sworn to before me this AT day of

[Notarial Seal] QZE/

'




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
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T13S,R.30 & 31 E.WM.
APPLICATION ~ MAP  FOR
MARION & INDIA ~ SARGENT

ECEIVED
SEP231982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT:
SALEM, OREGON
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s beisoap | Te 18 8e R 505 WL
H _FE#.{,;:;:_; N EEE B -
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e ey

Horace Batto 5.5 acres in SELSEX
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i
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\,.,.*_, o
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Transfer No.

ASS\GNED County____GRANT

_Loroune 5o Veelraas O
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Completion Report Recsived _¢~.5 wf}/
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